
05:25 A.M.

06:20 A.M.

07:30 A.M.

08:00 A.M.

09:00 A.M.

09:15 A.M.

09:20 A.M.

 
09:25 A.M.

09:50 A.M.

 10:00 A.M.

Suprabhatam & Nagarsankeertan

Jogging & Fun Games

Trayee Darshan

Breakfast

Bhajans

Lighting the Ceremonial Lamp & Invocatory Vedam

Welcome Address: 
Prof. N. Sivakumar
Dean of Management and Commerce, SSSIHL                                            

Inaugural Address: 
Prof. B. Raghavendra Prasad
Vice Chancellor, SSSIHL
President, Sri Sathya Sai Students Alumni Association
                                                                               
Special Address:
Sri K. Chakravarthi, I.A.S. (Retd.)
Chancellor, SSSIHL

Keynote Address: 
Sri R. J. Rathnakar 
Managing Trustee, Sri Sathya Sai Central Trust
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Group Photo

Tea Break

Breakout Interactions: 
Reconnecting Alumni for Shared Growth, Collaboration, and
Lasting Contribution

Lunch Break 

Campus Walkthrough

Then & Now (SSSIHL):
Sri C. N. Kshetragna
Professor of Practice, DMC, SSSIHL

Alumni Documentary

Divine Discourse

Group Song Offering

Maha Mangalarthi

Fun Stalls, Memory Wall & Photo Booth

Tea Break

Trayee Darshan

10:25 A.M.

11:00 A.M.

11:20 A.M.

01:20 P.M.

02:20 P.M.

03:00 P.M.

03:20 P.M.

03:35 P.M.

03:50 P.M.

04:00 P.M.

04:10 P.M.

04:45 P.M.

05:00–06:00 P.M.

MARCH 15
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