



SRI SATHYA SAI INSTITUTE OF HIGHER LEARNING
(Deemed to be University)
Brindavan Campus
(Kadugodi, Bengaluru)

Smaran
ALUMNI HOMECOMING 2026

MARCH 15

PROGRAM SCHEDULE

05:25 A.M.	Suprabhatam & Nagarsankeertan
06:20 A.M.	Jogging & Fun Games
07:30 A.M.	Trayee Darshan
08:00 A.M.	Breakfast
09:00 A.M.	Bhajans
09:15 A.M.	Lighting the Ceremonial Lamp & Invocatory Vedam
09:20 A.M.	Welcome Address: Prof. N. Sivakumar Dean of Management and Commerce, SSSIHL
09:25 A.M.	Inaugural Address: Prof. B. Raghavendra Prasad Vice Chancellor, SSSIHL President, Sri Sathya Sai Students Alumni Association
09:50 A.M.	Special Address: Sri K. Chakravarthi, I.A.S. (Retd.) Chancellor, SSSIHL
10:00 A.M.	Keynote Address: Sri R. J. Rathnakar Managing Trustee, Sri Sathya Sai Central Trust





SRI SATHYA SAI INSTITUTE OF HIGHER LEARNING
(Deemed to be University)
Brindavan Campus
(Kadugodi, Bengaluru)

Smaran
ALUMNI HOMECOMING 2026

MARCH 15

PROGRAM SCHEDULE

10:25 A.M.	Group Photo
11:00 A.M.	Tea Break
11:20 A.M.	Breakout Interactions: <i>Reconnecting Alumni for Shared Growth, Collaboration, and Lasting Contribution</i>
01:20 P.M.	Lunch Break
02:20 P.M.	Campus Walkthrough
03:00 P.M.	Then & Now (SSSIHL): Sri C. N. Kshetragna Professor of Practice, DMC, SSSIHL
03:20 P.M.	Alumni Documentary
03:35 P.M.	Divine Discourse
03:50 P.M.	Group Song Offering
04:00 P.M.	Maha Mangalarthi
04:10 P.M.	Fun Stalls, Memory Wall & Photo Booth
04:45 P.M.	Tea Break
05:00–06:00 P.M.	Trayee Darshan

